with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of

America (GAAP). Additionally, our presentation of pro forma financial

information may not be consistent with that of other companies.

We believe that the exclusion of intangible non-cash charges may

help the investor better understand our liquidity position and the use

of tangible resources in our operations, and the exclusion of unusual

or infrequent items provides an alternative measure which may help the

investor evaluate our underlying operating performance. Pro forma

information is not, and should not be considered, a substitute for

financial information prepared in accordance with GAAP.

   PIXELWORKS, INC.

   RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO PRO FORMA BASIS

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

   March 31, 2003

   GAAP   Adjustments   Pro forma

   --------- --------------- ----------

Revenue   $32,005   $32,005

Cost of revenue   17,290   (132)(1)   17,158

   --------- -----------   ----------

   Gross profit   14,715   132   14,847

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   6,094   6,094

   Selling, general and

   administrative   6,041   6,041

   Amortization of assembled

   workforce   242   (242)(2)   -

   In-process research and

   development   -   -

   Amortization of deferred stock-

   based compensation   164   (164)(4)   -

   Merger-related expenses   1,580   (1,580)(5)   -

   --------- -----------   ----------

   Total operating expenses  14,121   (1,986)   12,135

   --------- -----------   ----------

   Income (loss) from

   operations   594   2,118   2,712

   Interest income, net   379   379

   --------- -----------   ----------

   Income (loss) before

   income taxes   973   2,118   3,091

Provision for income taxes   725   725

   --------- -----------   ----------

   Net income (loss)   $248   $2,118   $2,366

   ========= ===========   ==========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $0.01   $0.05

   =========   ==========

   Diluted   $0.01   $0.05

   =========   ==========

Weighted average shares:

   Basic   45,030   45,030

   Diluted   46,347   46,347

   Three Months Ended

   March 31, 2002

   GAAP   Adjustments  Pro forma

   -------- -----------  ---------

Revenue   $22,005   $22,005

Cost of revenue   10,538   (88)(1) 10,450

   -------- --------   --------

   Gross profit   11,467   88   11,555

Operating expenses:

   Research and development   5,452   5,452

   Selling, general and administrative   5,188   5,188

   Amortization of assembled workforce   -   -

   In-process research and development   4,200   (4,200)(3)   -

   Amortization of deferred stock-based

   compensation   1,027   (1,027)(4)   -

   Merger-related expenses   -   -

   -------- --------   --------

   Total operating expenses   15,867   (5,227)   10,640

   -------- --------   --------

   Income (loss) from operations   (4,400)   5,315   915

   Interest income, net   645   645

   -------- --------   --------

   Income (loss) before income

   taxes   (3,755)   5,315   1,560

Provision for income taxes   151   151

   -------- --------   --------

   Net income (loss)   $(3,906)  $5,315   $1,409

   ======== ========   ========

Net income (loss) per share:

   Basic   $(0.09)   $0.03

   ========   ========

   Diluted   $(0.09)   $0.03

   ========   ========

Weighted average shares:

   Basic   42,420   42,420

   Diluted   42,420   44,360

------------------

(1) Non-cash expenses for amortization of value assigned to an